

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 15-3789, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

AMENDING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE VETERANS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Cook County Board of Commissioners adopted resolution 15-0634 establishing the Chairs, Vice-chairs, and number of members of the Standing Committees and Subcommittees of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Cook County Board of Commissioners adopted resolution 15-0635 establishing the membership of the Standing Committees and Subcommittees of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the membership of Standing Committees may be amended by Resolution pursuant to Rule 2-105(i)(4).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Members of the Board of Commissioners that the membership of the Veterans Committee of the Cook County Board shall be increased from seven members to nine members; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the membership of the Veterans Committee of the Cook County Board shall be amended as follows:

VETERANS Members: Tobolski

Moore Arroyo Boykin Daley <u>Murphy</u> Schneider <u>Steele</u> Suffredin